
 

Advisory and Zone Council Groups 
(as at 20.01.2026) 

 

Football South Australia is pleased to provide the below list of  
Advisory and Zone Council Group Committee Delegates.   

 
The Zone Council and Advisory Groups play an important role in  

representing the football community and supporting Football South Australia. 
 

Name Surname  Zone 
Council 

Advisory 
Group  

Email 

George Fotopoulos Chair   Amateur president@saasl.com.au 

Kenneth Osborne    Amateur osborneresume@gmail.com 

      

Saad Kasab Chair   Junior saad_kas78@hotmail.com 

      

David  Macdonald Chair   Mens david@ashfordgreen.com.au 

Mike  Diakomichalis    Mens mikediakomichalis1@gmail.com 

David  Gow    Mens thegows5@gmail.com 

Brett Summers Wright    Mens brett.summers@bigpond.com 

Gregory  Voigt    Mens gregory@playfordpatriots.com.au 

      

Scott Willoughby Chair   Referee scott.willoughby@adelaide.edu.au 

Gary Mooney    Referee gary.mooney1967@bigpond.com 

Leigh Prior    Referee leigh.prior@agilesa.com.au 

      

Kaylah Kopsaftis Chair   Womens kaylah.kopsaftis@adelaidecomets.com.au 

Bronny Brooks    Womens nicole.leonardis@metrostars.com.au 

Andrea Castello    Womens ccscwomensfootball@gmail.com 

Nicole Leonardis    Womens bronnyb@yahoo.com 

Liz Zikos    Womens liz@adelaidecityfootball.club 

      

Dusan Uglesic Chair East   uglesic@bigpond.com 

Rob Rende Vice Chair East   robbie@metrostars.com.au 

Angelo Carrozza  East   angelo@adelaidecityfootball.club 

Don Leombruno  East   don.leombruno@outlook.com 

Birgitte  Sorensen  East   gitte66@bigpond.net.au 

      

Jeff McCormack Chair North   jeff.mccormack@cemba.com.au 

Matthew Selby Vice Chair North   mpselby@gmail.com 

Dale Ramsey  North   dale@parahillsknights.com.au 

      

Phillip Sibbons Chair South   phillipsibbons@gmail.com 

Alan Paice Vice Chair South   sametal28@gmail.com 

John  Vander Veeken  South   president@sturtlions.com.au 

      

Amin Ayoubi Chair West   amin@mylkbar.com.au 

Andrew Popovich Vice Chair West   batsafety@gmail.com 
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